SA series SPEC. SHEET
Alarm Detector (DC current) (with indication function) Model: SAAA
Features
• Scaling function
• Alarm Energized/De-energized
• Alarm Hold function
• Alarm action delay timer
• Set value lock
How to order
Specify a model. (e.g.) SAAA-0111-0
Model: SAAA － □ □ □ － □
Input *1
01: 4 to 20mA DC
02: 0 to 20mA DC
03: 2 to 10mA DC
04: 0 to 10mA DC
05: 0 to 16mA DC
06: 1 to 5mA DC
07: 0 to 1mA DC
Alarm 1 output (Relay contact 1a) *2
0: No alarm action
1: High limit alarm
2: Low limit alarm
3: High limit alarm with standby
4: Low limit alarm with standby
Alarm 2 output (Open collector) *2
0: No alarm action
1: High limit alarm
2: Low limit alarm
3: High limit alarm with standby
4: Low limit alarm with standby
Power supply
0: 100 to 240V AC
1: 24V AC/DC
*1: A shunt resistor is required.
*2: The alarm type can be selected by keypad from No alarm
action, High limit alarm, Low limit alarm, High limit alarm
with standby and Low limit alarm with standby.
Accessories (sold separately)
Name Model Specification
RES-S02-050 50 0.1%
RES-S02-100 100 0.1%
RES-S02-200 200 0.1%
Shunt resistor
RES-S02-01K 1k 0.1%
Input specifications
DC current
Input range Shunt resistor (sold separately)
4 to 20mA DC
0 to 20mA DC
0 to 16mA DC
50
2 to 10mA DC
0 to 10mA DC
100
1 to 5mA DC 200
0 to 1mA DC 1k
Connect a shunt resistor (sold separately) between input
terminals.
Output specifications
For Alarm 1 and Alarm 2, the alarm type can be selected
respectively from High limit alarm, Low limit alarm, High limit alarm
with standby, Low limit alarm with standby and No alarm.
• High limit alarm • Low limit alarm
• High limit alarm with standby • Low limit alarm with standby
Stanby functions.
Alarm action: ON/OFF action, Alarm hysteresis: 0.1 to 100.0%FS,
Delay timer: 0 to 9999sec, Energized/De-energized
Alarm Holding/Not holding, Selectable
Alarm 1 output: Relay contact 1a,
Control capacity; 3A 250V AC (Resistive load),
1A 250V AC (Inductive load cosø=0.4)
Electric life 100,000 cycles
Alarm 2 output: Open collector, Control capacity; 0.1A 24V DC